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CLUB 261 FAR NORTH QEENSLAND

No 93

Maybe should be referred
to the aged care inquiry.

NEXT GENERAL MEETING: wed 24" July Our 9 Points
@ 6.30 pm Vitalias 22 Palm St Holloways Beach TBA| 1.be Fraternal
2.be Helpful
Inward: 3.be Grateful
. Membership Renewals 4.be Friendly
. 5.be Tolerant
Outward: 6.be Progressive
e  Tally Wacker, minutes 7.be Industrious
e Sponsors Letter 8.be Ethical
Business: 9.be Loval

. Golf Charity recipient & Golf Organisation
. Relay for Life on the coming weekend

e  Tableland Car Rally

. Meeting before car rally

Meeting organizer Rick Wadeson
Ph 40954770 Mob 0418276709

EDITORIAL - “Be Ethical”

It's one thing to ensure that our actions are legal — to be ethical requires our
acceptance and practice of higher moral standards. That may mean acting
beyond what is excused as normal business practice. Don't sell a product
not fit for purpose or where a more economical product is available.

In keeping with most other community clubs maintaining memberships,
while we should endeavour to increase memberships, the future of the club
will depend on participation.

With this in mind it falls on every member to:
1) Think about activities that will attract members and other friends
and associates.
2) Encourage these social and business friends to join in.
3) Actively by way of email newsletters and encourage old members,
friends and associates to join our activities.

John Rankine Ph: 405 1031 Fax: 405 52599 Any Contributions Welcome

PREVIOUS MEETING Wed 19" June - 6.30pm @

Vitalias 22 Palm Cove

4 Members 4 Guests

e  “Couch” confirmed as Golf Charity recipient.
. Car Rally to be circulated
. Relay for Life — nominations paid — JR to circulate itinerary

Secretary —John Rankine Phone: 0419 721938 Fax: 40552599
Email: john@rankinetimber.com.au

Mistake — for the Proof Readers

“thim” rather then “them” in Editorial. NO ONE picked it — fines for all!
Maybe someone can pick this months.

CHIT-CHAT

Terry G awaiting arrival of a new black Harley Low-rider after totalling his
last.

Contrary to rumour Brett from Simmonds is not going to Sydney.

THOUGHT FOR THE DAY

One more: bet you didn’t know this! In the heyday of sailing ships, all war
ships and many freighters carried iron cannons. Those cannons fired
round iron cannon balls. It was necessary to keep a good supply near the
cannon.

However, how to prevent them from rolling about the deck? The best
storage method devised was a square-based pyramid with one ball on top,
resting on four resting on nine, which rested on sixteen. Thus, a supply of
30 cannon balls could be stacked in a small area right next to the cannon.

There was only one problem.... How to prevent the bottom layer from
sliding or rolling from under the others. The solution was a metal plate
called ‘Monkey’ with 16 round indentations. However, if this plate were
made of iron, the iron balls would quickly rust to it. The solution to the
rusting problem was to make ‘Brass Monkeys.’

Few landlubbers realize that brass contracts much more and much faster

than iron when chilled... consequently, when the temperature dropped too
far, the brass indentations would shrink so much that the iron cannonballs
would come right off the monkey; Thus, it was quite literally, “cold enough
to freeze the balls off a brass monkey.’

(All this time, you thought that was an improper expression, didn’t you.)

SHARES
Best — John Rankine at 13/6/19 + $3170 Saddest - Lachlan Rankine -$60

PRESIDENT: Lachlan’s Pontifications

Our President (hopefully just returned for meeting) is hiking with the
elephants and lions in South Africa after an early completion of supervising
the foundations of a much needed foot bridge in Swaziland.

Lachlan Rankine — Club 261

TIP FOR THE MONTH - ACETONE

Obviously nail polish remover

Dissolves super glue

Remove permanent maker pen and ink stains and sticker glue
Dilute correction fluid

DATE SAVERS 2019
2019

Wed 24™ Jul — General Meeting — (Note week later than normal)
Sat 27" — Sun 28" Jul — Relay for Life (19" for Hoo Hoo) — started 2001
Fri 9" Aug — Charity Golf Day — Locked in

(Wed 21% Aug — General Meeting) - ?

Sat 24" Aug — Tableland Car Quiz Rally

Wed 18" Sep — General Meeting

Wed 11" Sep — HHI — 127" Annual Hoo Hoo Convention

Fri 20" Sep — Tue 8™ Oct — School Holidays

Mon 7" Oct — Queens Birthday Holiday *

Wed 15" Oct — General Meeting

Sat 26" Oct — Ayres Rock closed to climbers

November CHRISTMAS BREAKUP FUNCTION

Fri 13" Dec — School Holidays start — to Tue 28" Jan 2020

Wed 25" Dec — Christmas Day *

Thu 26" Dec — Boxing Day *

2020

Wed 1% Jan 2020 — New Year's Day *

Mon 27" Jan — Australia Day Holiday

Fri 4" Apr — Mon 13" Apr — Easter Holidays

Sat 4™ Apr — Sun 19" Apr — School Holidays

Sat 25" Apr — Anzac Day

Mon 4" May — Labour Day

Sat 27" Jun — Sun 12" Jul — School Holidays

Sat 20" Sep — Mon 5" Oct — School Holidays

Mon 5" Oct — Queens Birthday

Sat 12" Dec — Mon 25" Jan 2021 — School Holidays

Fri 25" Dec — Christmas day

FNQ Club 261 3 Wednesday each month (generally)
Townsville Club 265 2" Tuesday each month (Presently in recess)

* Public Holidays

INDUSTRY - DID YOU KNOW -

Big River Timbers have combined operations with Big Hammer Timbers in
Townsville, (to be completed in August). John Geaney to continue until
well earned retirement with Big River locating to Big Hammer site.

RECIPE FOR MONTH — Rissoles (Not Supermarket Yuk)

500gm Lean Beef (Chicken or Pork)

% cup Breadcrumbs (Panko preferable)

1 small carrot, 1 small zucchini grated into a bowl

legg

1 Large garlic clove — minced — 1 teaspoon mixed herbs

14 tsp Salt, ¥ tsp Pepper, 2 tsp Worchester Sauce

Grate onion into breadcrumbs & mix — add grated zucchini & carrot — mix —
Add remaining ingredients & mix well

Form 10 — 12 patties with dent in middle (stops cracking)

Cook both sides for 3% - 4 minutes on medium hot skillet - (don’t overcook)
Enjoy with Tomato sauce
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Far North Queensland Club 261

Office Bearers Partners Business Mobile Email
Phone Phone
President Lachlan Rankine 101684 0417 621 234 | lachlan.rankine@gmail.com
Vice President Jason Lock 101083 0409 585 044 | jelock3@gmail.com
Acting Secretary John Rankine Glenda 91231 4055 1031 | 0419 721 938 | rankinej@bigpond.net.au
Treasurer John Day Sue 97505 4035 2255 | 0418 181 086 | john.day@hyne.com.au
Service Projects Rick Wadeson Teresa 99058 4095 4770 | 0418 276 709 | rick@paylesstimbers.com.au
Fellowship Program Ray Lamari Susan 97512 0419 022 683 | ray.lamari@bigpond.com.au
Director Newsletters | John Rankine 91231 4055 1031 | 0419 721938 | john@rankinetimber.com.au
Gurdon Terry Gayton Donna 97507 4055 1031 | 0418 770 689 | rankinetimber@bigpond.com.au
Past President Robert Spiller Barbara 100280 0407 801 466 | jspiller@gunnersen.com.au
Members
Dale Ferguson Lindy 91218 4055 1031 | 0418 770 615 | daleferg@bigpond.net.au
Bruce Allen Brigitta 100080 0419 675 556 | bruceallenl7@bigpond.com
Jeff MacDonald Cindy 98878 4095 4770 | 0437 954 758 | jeff@paylesstimbers.com.au
Trevor Ryan Jenny 91232 0421 341 534 | tandjryan31@dodo.com.au
Rick Grullis Tabatha 101767 0438 769 591 | mrandmrsgrullis@gmail.com

North Queensland Club 265

Office Bearers Partners
President Brendan | Jorgensen Nadine 101093 4779 0877 | 0417 129 195 | bjjorgensen@gunnersen.com.au
Treasurer John Geaney 91239 47255260 | 0403 262 621 | john@bighammer.com.au
Secretary Mark Spence Lyn 97117 47255744 | 0417 626 661 | mark@awardfencing.com.au
Members

Todd Geaney 101091 47255260 | 0403 262 646 | todd@bighammer.com.au

John Hotschilt Kath 97196 4779 0877 0408 785 034 | johnhotschilt@gmail.com

Allan Robertson Jo 101092 4774 2098 0417 043 048 | AllanR@bighammer.com.au

Thomas | Belgrove Bree 101763 4759 1500 | 0419 976 280 | thomasbelgrove@kennards.com.au

Supporters These are the people and businesses who allow the charitable functions of the club — Make a point of supporting them

Alastair Mackay Transport Alistair & Carley | Autobarn Cairns Shane Moes | Brothers World of Entertainment - Shane Fitzgerald
admin@amtransport.com.au sales@cairnsautobarn.com.au gm@brotherscairns.com.au
stimpymoes@yahoo.com
Cairns Hardware Craig Donelly Cotton Club Dom Davies | Dale & Lindy Ferguson Dale Ferguson
cdonelly@cairnshardware.com.au dom@thewoolshed.com.au daleferg@bigpond.net.au
Dale & Meyers Curley Tatnell Freedom Furniture  Michelle Valente | Gunnersen Pty Ltd Robert Spiller
curley@dtmtimber.com.au manager@freedomcairns.com.au rspiller@gunnersen.com.au
Halpin Partners Darren Halpin Hume Doors & Timber Mark Lillie Hyne Timber John Day
daren@halpinpartners.com.au mlillie@humedoorsgld.com.au john.day@hyne.com.au
Hyne Timber (Maryborough) Peter Hyne ITI Australia Matt Partridge | JM Johnston Pty Ltd John Rankine
Peter.hyne@hyne.com.au mattp@iti.net.au john@rankinetimber.com.au
Koppers Wood Products John Hampson Lyndons Pty Ltd Warwick Jarvis | Multinail Aust Pty Ltd Trent Taylor
John.hampson@koppers.com.au warwick@lyndons.com.au trent.taylor@multinail.com
fred.hole@multinail.com
NQ Container Services lan Hocking Payless Timbers Jeff MacDonald | Simmonds Lumber Brett Beanland
accounts@ngcontainers.com.au jeff@paylesstimbers.com.au brett.beanland@simmondsgroup.com
Spirit of Cairns Tarmac Qld Pty Ltd Tim Hoadson | Toll Transport Peter Marczuk
tim@tarmac.com.au Peter.marczuk@tollgroup.com
Wade Sawmills Marion Wade Woodstock Timbers Ray Lamari
marionwade @wadessawmill.com.au Ray.lamari@bigpond.com.au
Back Page
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